

\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 723/2016**

**X (JUVENILE IN CONFLICT WITH LAW) ..... Petitioner**

Through **Mr. Mehmood Pracha with Mr.  
Yashovardhan Oza, Advocates.**

versus

**NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA) ..... Respondent**

Through **Mr. Ahmad Ziad, Advocate with the  
Investigating Officer Mr. Amod  
Kumar.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

**% 06.02.2019**

Trial Court record has still not been received.

Let the digital copy of the Trial Court record be requisitioned.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list for consideration on 16.07.2019.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**FEBRUARY 06, 2019**

**st**