

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 723/2016

X (JUVENILE IN CONFLICT WITH LAW)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jatin Bhatt, proxy counsel for
Mr.Mehmood Pracha and
Mr.Sanawar Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Amit Sharma, SPP (NIA) Along
with Mr.Ahmad Ziad, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **28.01.2020**

1. Learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks some time to inspect and go through the Trial Court record.
2. At his request, list on 27.05.2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 28, 2020

'dc'