



\$~75

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 723/2016

X (JUVENILE IN CONFLICT WITH LAW) ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mehmodd Pracha, Mr. Sanawar,  
Mr. Jatin Bhatt and Mr. Dhruv Yadav,  
Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA) ..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**19.04.2023**

1. No one appeared on behalf of respondent/NIA.
2. List for final disposal on 24.08.2023.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**APRIL 19, 2023/zp**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*