



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 723/2016

X (JUVENILE IN CONFLICT WITH LAW) ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jatin Bhatt, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA)..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**10.04.2024**

%

It is already 05.19 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 27.08.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**APRIL 10, 2024**

**N.S. ASWAL**