



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 723/2016

X (JUVENILE IN CONFLICT WITH LAW)Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA)Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

12.12.2024

1. No one appears for the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 04th April, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/MK