



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 723/2016

X (JUVENILE IN CONFLICT WITH LAW)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Mr. Sanawar
Chaudhary, Mr. Kshitiz Singh, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA).....Respondent

Through: appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Full Court Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar Sharma, it is not possible to hear this matter today.
3. Re-notify on 09.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 04, 2025/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any