



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 723/2016

X (JUVENILE IN CONFLICT WITH LAW)Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA).....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyar Aggarwal and Ms. Shilpa
Singh, SPP with ASI Pramod.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

09.09.2025

At the request of learned counsel for Respondent, list on 02.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/rs