



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 723/2016**
X (JUVENILE IN CONFLICT WITH LAW)

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Mehmood Pracha with MR.
Sanawar, Mr. Kshitij Singh, Mr.
Chirag Verma, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA)
.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
25.03.2026
List on 14.05.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 25, 2026/sw