



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 723/2016**

X (JUVENILE IN CONFLICT WITH LAW)Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mehmood Pracha with Mr. Chirag
Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA)

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Shilpa Singh, Spl. PP with
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

14.05.2026

%

List on 11.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 14, 2026

st